GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4739
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020
Central Medical College & Hospital at Assam University
4739. DR. RAJDEEP ROY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for not establishing Central Medical College and Hospital at Assam University, Silchar even after submission of DPR by the University; and

(b) the steps being taken by the Government for the establishment of a Central Medical College and Hospital at Assam University after having being intimated of it's selection vide letter no. F.24-11/2008(CU) dated 15.01.2010?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK" )

(@) & (b): The proposal for establishment of Central Medical College and Hospital in Central Universities including the Assam University, Silchar during the 11t Plan was not approved by the Government.
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